OPERATIONAL RISK MANAGEMENT MATRIX
1.  The following items have been identified as possible risk areas during TSTA.  Risk areas have accompanying action items that, if correctly implemented, will reduce risk to an acceptable level.  Responsible departments shall follow through to ensure mitigation action items are accomplished. 
	Hazards
	Contributing Factors
	Effect
	Probability
	Severity
	RAC
	Mitigation
	Corrective actions
	RAC

	Experience
	First time users historically more likely to be injured; Advanced ‘Black Diamond’ trail conditions
	Physical injuries
	B
	II
	2
	No first time Skiers; Training; Ski Responsible agreement; ORM conditions as skiers warm-up; Buddy System
	Training per Page 13, Shore Patrol monitor
	

	Improper Equipment
	Poor condition, insufficient
	Physical injuries
	B
	II
	2
	Ski Dubai has all proper rental gear; training on fitting and use
	Training per Page 13, mandatory rental gear
	

	Trip hazards 
	Skiing familiarity; multiple skiers; 
	Bodily injuries from fall and cuts – loss of manpower
	B
	III
	3
	Training; Ski Responsible agreement
	Training per Page 13, Shore Patrol monitor
	

	Slip hazards
	Hard Pack ice accumulation
	Physical injuries due to unfamiliar ski conditions
	B
	III
	3
	Training; No first time Skiers; Ski Responsible agreement
	Training per Page 13
	

	Environmental conditions 
	Winter Conditions at Ski Dubai (0- -3°C)
	Hypothermia
	D
	II
	4
	Ski Dubai has all proper rental gear; training on fitting and use
	Training per Page 13 
	

	Fatigue
	Skiing is a strenuous activity and is conducted in different environmental conditions
	Degraded performance, inattention to detail
	C
	IV
	5
	Training; Buddy System
	Training per Page 13, Shore Patrol monitor; Buddy System
	


Hazard Severity:







Mishap Probability:

I
Critical

- may cause death or aircraft loss



A
Likely to occur immediately or within a short period of time

II
Serious

- may cause severe injury or major aircraft damage

B
Probably will occur in time

III
Moderate
- may cause minor injury or aircraft damage



C
May occur in time

IV
Minor
 
- will not result in injury or aircraft damage


D
Unlikely to occur

Risk Assessment Code Matrix

	
	Hazard Severity

	Mishap Probability
	I 

Critical
	II              

Serious
	III           Moderate
	IV         

Minor 

	A - Likely
	1
	1
	2
	3

	B - Probable
	1
	2
	3
	4

	C - Occasional 
	2
	3
	4
	5

	D - Remote
	3
	4
	5
	5


Witnessed:                           



Member’s Signature
______________________________      


_______________________

(Spell out name and grade)         



(Spell out name and grade) 

